%14 E

RV &3 -4 SR

Table 14 Cases of Corrective Measures— By Corrected Organ

H =

Unit

% 4

Vil

: Case

A T AR E

Corrected organ

107#
2018

108+
2019

109+
2020

110+
2021

111#
2022

112#
2023

B

Total

B

Office of the President
LT R

Academia Sinica

DR

Academia Historica
R7E > €3

National Security Council
B#E 2> h

National Security Bureau
7 el

Executive Yuan

P oreds T 4 B
Ministry of the Interior

b FR AT B
Ministry of Foreign Affairs
B 3030 s
Ministry of National Defense

AR LI Py
Ministry of Finance

FOT I
Ministry of Education
ERLA Aty 2 ]
Ministry of Justice

SRR TR
Ministry of Economic Affairs
AL FR A B

Ministry of Transportation and Communications

2 IR s B

Ministry of Culture

L AT T TG B

Ministry of Health and Welfare
B30 T AT 4

Ministry of Labor

B BT TR

Ministry of Digital Affairs
REITE R 1

Council of Agriculture, Executive Yuan
BBV E

Environmental Protection Administration,

154 171 125 116

14 8 7 9

11 10 8 13

12 12 3 8
11 10 17 7
10 22 5 12

154

16
16
10
10

w w &

143

FHRAR: AmsFRLER £



14 TREMDI 2@ 08D

Table 14 Cases of Corrective Measures— By Corrected
Organ (Cont. 1)

H =

%

Unit : Case

A T AR E

Corrected organ

107#
2018

108+
2019

109+
2020

110+
2021

111#
2022

112#
2023

B R F 2 Fet | g

National Science and Technology Council
FARLR G . -
Mongolian & Tibetan Affairs Commission
B4 &

Overseas Community Affairs Council

7 Fcle A 3 SR T R 1 b
Directorate-General of Budget, Accounting and
Statistics, Executive Yuan

ARt A T T A E T R
Directorate-General of Personnel Administration,
Executive Yuan

ReFELR ¢

National Development Council

RASG RF SHELR§ T DM
Veterans Affairs Council
DR L Oy

National Palace Museum

FrahF L2 B € TR
Atomic Energy Council, Executive Yuan

P 4T TR M

Central Bank

VLA ERLR ¢ ETRIENY

Central Election Commission

iR ¢

Mainland Affairs Council, Executive Yuan

2T E5 LR €

Fair Trade Commission

FrmaXi L f g

Public Construction Commission, Executive Yuan
hiix%if ¢

Council of Indigenous Peoples

AELRE TR

Ocean Affairs Council

ZRER € E BB

Hakka Affairs Council
DT NUE

National Communications Commission
ERERERELR ¢

Financial Supervisory Commission
Bt 20040 ¢

Aviation Safety Council

Source : Standing Committees, Control Yuan



%14

DRBUD S A ST

Table 14 Cases of Corrective Measures— By Corrected
Organ (Cont. 2)

H =

%

Unit : Case

A T AR E

Corrected organ

107#
2018

108+
2019

109+
2020

110+
2021

111#
2022

112#
2023

A I ET M
Taiwan Provincial Government
ABE A BT T P B

Fujian Provincial Government
e s 2L ¢
Transitional Justice Commission
Aratd FOR TR A

New Taipei City Government
AP F TR M

Taipei City Government

FeFS ST TR M
Taoyuan City Government
A9 A ET R M
Taichung City Government
dad A ET R
Tainan City Government

B TR M
Kaohsiung City Government
BRI AT S
Yilan County Government

R R R M
Hsinchu County Government
o & BT R
Miaoli County Government
350 s R T R M
Changhua County Government
3 PRI T TR M
Nantou County Government

Z BT TR B
Yunlin County Government

EARFET B
Chiayi County Government
B f BRI T AT G 1S B
Pingtung County Government
5 AT M
Taitung County Government
TERIOTE TR
Hualien County Government
i B FC R T 1 W
Penghu County Government
AT FFE AT
Keelung City Government

(62}

w w A~ o o

[EE

N DN OTN

©

A~ o1 o Ww

L S

13

e

A O W O w o

-

A~ NN

(o]

N P N 00 ©

w A W




214 ERBRYIZE BV BHER)

Table 14 Cases of Corrective Measures— By Corrected

Organ(Cont. End)

B %=
Unit : Case
AT 1B W) 107 | 108+ 109# | 110+ 111# | 112+
Corrected organ 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
R BT TR M - 1
Hsinchu City Government
553 SR E R B 5 5
Chiayi City Government
&P RAF RS i M 3 1

Kinmen County Government
TR AT RS
Lienchiang County Government
iER

Legislative Yuan

RERES

Judical Yuan

FEFARER

High Administrative Courts

SRS LE €

Public Functionary Disciplinary Sanction
Commission

LA EN 3

Supreme Court
Laid(ZAEMAZR)

Various levels of courts (include Intellectual
Property Court)

b} 7k IR

Supreme Administrative Court
FHBEZRETRBM

Taiwan High Court and its branches
AREBEZREP A RTEYTRIBH
Fuchien High Court Kinmen Branch Court
¥ #Hx

Examination Yuan

4 3 30

Ministry of Examination

AT T T s B

Ministry of Civil Service

Y SLEE TS RS N

Public Service Pension Fund Supervisory Board
S R ERER AR &

Civil Service Protection and Training Commission
¥ %

Control Yuan

B3

National Audit Office

A

Others




