表14 監察院糾正案件—被糾正機關 Table 14 Cases of Corrective Measures—By Corrected Organ

單位:案次 Unit:Case

Unit:						nit: Case
被糾正機關別	107年	108年	109年	110年	111年	112年
Corrected organ	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
總計 Total	154	171	125	116	154	143
總統府 Office of the President	-	-	-	-	-	-
中央研究院 Academia Sinica	-	-	-	-	-	-
國史館 Academia Historica	-	-	-	-	-	-
國家安全會議 National Security Council	-	-	-	-	-	-
國家安全局 National Security Bureau	-	-	-	-	-	-
行政院 Executive Yuan	3	6	1	1	1	6
內政部暨所屬機關 Ministry of the Interior	14	8	7	9	11	5
外交部暨所屬機關 Ministry of Foreign Affairs	-	2	1	1	1	1
國防部暨所屬機關 Ministry of National Defense	11	10	8	13	8	17
財政部暨所屬機關 Ministry of Finance	5	6	2	2	-	2
教育部暨所屬機關 Ministry of Education	12	12	3	8	16	9
法務部暨所屬機關 Ministry of Justice	11	10	17	7	16	11
經濟部暨所屬機關 Ministry of Economic Affairs	10	22	5	12	10	7
交通部暨所屬機關 Ministry of Transportation and Communications	3	6	8	8	10	6
文化部暨所屬機關 Ministry of Culture	1	1	-	1	4	3
衛生福利部暨所屬機關 Ministry of Health and Welfare	15	16	12	6	3	7
勞動部暨所屬機關 Ministry of Labor	4	2	3	3	3	1
數位發展部暨所屬機關	-	-	-	-	1	-
Ministry of Digital Affairs 農業部暨所屬機關	3	5	1	5	-	3
Council of Agriculture, Executive Yuan 環境部暨所屬機關 Environmental Protection Administration,	-	3	1	-	-	-

資料來源:本院各常設委員會

表14 監察院糾正案件-被糾正機關(續1)

Table 14 Cases of Corrective Measures—By Corrected Organ (Cont. 1)

單位:案次 Unit:Case

					U.	nit: Case
被糾正機關別	107年	108年	109年	110年	111年	112年
Corrected organ	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
國家科學及技術委員會 National Science and Technology Council 蒙藏委員會 Mongolian & Tibetan Affairs Commission	1	-	-	-	-	-
僑務委員會 Overseas Community Affairs Council	-	-	-	-	-	-
行政院主計總處暨所屬機關 Directorate-General of Budget, Accounting and Statistics, Executive Yuan 行政院人事行政總處暨所屬機關 Directorate-General of Personnel Administration, Executive Yuan	-	-	-	-	-	-
國家發展委員會 National Development Council	-	-	-	1	-	1
國軍退除役官兵輔導委員會暨所屬機關 Veterans Affairs Council	1	-	2	-	-	-
國立故宮博物院 National Palace Museum	-	1	-	-	-	1
行政院原子能委員會暨所屬機關 Atomic Energy Council, Executive Yuan	-	3	-	-	-	1
中央銀行暨所屬機關 Central Bank	-	-	-	-	-	-
中央選舉委員會暨所屬機關 Central Election Commission	-	4	-	-	-	-
大陸委員會 Mainland Affairs Council, Executive Yuan	-	-	-	-	-	-
公平交易委員會 Fair Trade Commission	-	1	-	-	-	-
行政院公共工程委員會 Public Construction Commission, Executive Yuan	1	-	-	-	-	-
原住民族委員會 Council of Indigenous Peoples	-	3	-	1	-	1
海洋委員會暨所屬機關 Ocean Affairs Council	-	-	1	4	-	-
客家委員會暨所屬機關 Hakka Affairs Council	-	-	-	-	-	-
國家通訊傳播委員會 National Communications Commission	1	-	-	-	-	-
金融監督管理委員會 Financial Supervisory Commission	1	1	-	-	-	-
飛航安全調查委員會 Aviation Safety Council	-	-	-	-	-	-

Source: Standing Committees, Control Yuan

表14 監察院糾正案件-被糾正機關(續2)

Table 14 Cases of Corrective Measures—By Corrected Organ (Cont. 2)

單位:案次 Unit:Case

					UI	nit : Case
被糾正機關別	107年	108年	109年	110年	111年	112年
Corrected organ	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
臺灣省政府暨所屬機關 Taiwan Provincial Government 福建省政府暨所屬機關	1	-	-	-	-	-
Fujian Provincial Government 促進轉型正義委員會	_	-	-	-	-	-
Transitional Justice Commission 新北市政府暨所屬機關	8	7	7	4	2	9
New Taipei City Government 臺北市政府暨所屬機關 Taipei City Government	5	13	9	4	13	6
桃園市政府暨所屬機關 Taoyuan City Government	6	2	3	5	4	9
臺中市政府暨所屬機關 Taichung City Government	6	-	5	2	7	8
臺南市政府暨所屬機關 Tainan City Government	4	1	5	3	4	2
高雄市政府暨所屬機關 Kaohsiung City Government	3	4	4	-	1	1
宜蘭縣政府暨所屬機關 Yilan County Government	3	1	-	-	-	2
新竹縣政府暨所屬機關 Hsinchu County Government	3	2	1	2	5	1
苗栗縣政府暨所屬機關 Miaoli County Government	-	5	5	1	3	3
彰化縣政府暨所屬機關 Changhua County Government	2	2	2	2	3	4
南投縣政府暨所屬機關 Nantou County Government	1	2	-	2	6	1
雲林縣政府暨所屬機關 Yunlin County Government	3	2	2	-	4	3
嘉義縣政府暨所屬機關 Chiayi County Government	1	1	-	2	1	-
屏東縣政府暨所屬機關 Pingtung County Government	3	-	2	-	2	1
臺東縣政府暨所屬機關 Taitung County Government	2	-	1	1	2	1
花蓮縣政府暨所屬機關 Hualien County Government	3	5	4	2	4	3
澎湖縣政府暨所屬機關 Penghu County Government	1	-	2	1	-	-
基隆市政府暨所屬機關 Keelung City Government	1	1	-	1	1	

表14 監察院糾正案件-被糾正機關(續完)

Table 14 Cases of Corrective Measures—By Corrected Organ(Cont. End)

單位:案次 Unit: Case

					Uı	nit: Case
被糾正機關別	107年	108年	109年	110年	111年	112年
Corrected organ	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
新竹市政府暨所屬機關 Hsinchu City Government 嘉義市政府暨所屬機關	1 -	- 1	-	-	- 5	1 5
Chiayi City Government 金門縣政府暨所屬機關 Kinmen County Government 連江縣政府暨所屬機關	-	-	1	2	3	1
Lienchiang County Government 立法院 Legislative Yuan	-	-	-	-	-	-
司法院 Judical Yuan 高等行政法院	-	-	-	-	-	-
High Administrative Courts 公務員懲戒委員會 Public Functionary Disciplinary Sanction Commission	-	-	-	-	-	-
最高法院 Supreme Court 各級法院(含智慧財產法院) Various levels of courts (include Intellectual	-	-	-	-	-	-
Property Court) 最高行政法院	-	-	-	-	-	-
Supreme Administrative Court 臺灣高等法院暨所屬機關 Taiwan High Court and its branches	-	-	-	-	-	-
福建高等法院金門分院暨所屬機關 Fuchien High Court Kinmen Branch Court 考試院	-	-	-	-	-	-
Examination Yuan 考選部 Ministry of Examination	-	-	-	-	-	-
銓敘部暨所屬機關 Ministry of Civil Service	-	-	-	-	-	-
公務人員退休撫卹基金管理委員會 Public Service Pension Fund Supervisory Board 公務人員保障暨培訓委員會	-	-	-	-	-	-
Civil Service Protection and Training Commission 監察院 Control Yuan	-	-	-	-	-	-
審計部暨所屬機關 National Audit Office	-	-	-	-	-	-
其他 Others	-	-	-	-	-	-